Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 8071)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT LOTTERY TERMINAL SUPPLY AGREEMENT WITH SG

The Board announces that on 25 July 2012, Huancai Puda, a controlled subsidiary of the Company, and SG have jointly entered into a Lottery Terminal Supply Agreement, pursuant to which Huancai Puda will exclusively supply hardware of a type of floor-standing terminals to SG related market.

This announcement is made on voluntary basis in order to enhance the transparency of the Company.

THE TERMINAL SUPPLY AGREEMENT

The Board announces that on 25 July 2012, Huancai Puda, a controlled subsidiary of the Company, and SG have jointly entered into a Lottery Terminal Supply Agreement, pursuant to which Huancai Puda will exclusively supply hardware of a type of floor-standing terminals to SG related market.

Huancai Puda shall be entitled to receive a percentage of the sales revenues generated by such type of terminals.

The Lottery Terminal Supply Agreement shall be valid for a minimum of five years and will extend for another three years provided that no written objection is received by either party to the Lottery Terminal Supply Agreement.

To the best knowledge, information and belief of the Directors, SG and its shareholder(s) are Independent Third Parties. The Board considers that the Lottery Terminal Supply Agreement was entered into in the ordinary course of business of the Group and on normal commercial terms after arm's length negotiation.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following expressions have the meanings set out below unless the context requires otherwise:

"Board" the board of Directors

"Company" China Netcom Technology Holdings Limited, a company

incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and

the issued shares of which are listed on GEM

"connected person(s)" has the meaning ascribed thereto in the GEM Listing Rules

"Directors" the directors of the Company

"GEM" the Growth Enterprise Market of the Stock Exchange

"GEM Listing Rules" the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM

"Group" the Company and its subsidiaries

"Hong Kong" the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the PRC

"Huancai Puda" Shenzhen Huancai Puda Technology Company Limited* (深

圳環彩普達科技有限公司), a subsidiary in which the Company has controlling interest and a party named under

the Lottery Terminal Supply Agreement

"Independent Third Party(ies)" person(s) who is not a connected person of the Company and

is independent of and not connected with the Company and its

connected persons

"Lottery Terminal Supply

Agreement"

the agreement dated 25 July 2012 entered into between

Huancai Puda and SG for the provision of a type of floor-

standing terminals by Huancai Puda to SG

"PRC" the People's Republic of China, which for the purpose of this

announcement excludes Hong Kong, the Macau Special

Administrative Region of the PRC and Taiwan

"SG" Scientific Games (China) Company Limited* (美彩科技(中

國)有限公司), an Independent Third Party so far as the Directors are aware and a party named under the Lottery

Terminal Supply Agreement

By order of the Board China Netcom Technology Holdings Limited Ng Kwok Chu, Winfield

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 7 August 2012

* For identification purpose only.

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Leung Ngai Man, Mr. Ng Kwok Chu, Winfield and Ms. Wu Wei Hua; and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Leung Wai Cheung, Mr. Cai Wei Lun and Mr. Qi Ji.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Company Announcements" page of the GEM website at www.hkgem.com for a minimum period of 7 days from the date of its publication and on the Company's website at www.chinanetcomtech.com.